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4
11:30

1800 m
136.527 €

Flach

Emerald Handicap
Rennpreis: 136.527 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1800

B B
Box: 12

61.00

Serangoon
5j. br W (Ilovethiscity - Maraudamiss)

Trainer: Antony-Stevens Cruz
Besitzer: Li She Syndicate

Harry Bentley

2024: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    157.072 € 2023: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    22.622 €188.991 €
05.06 Happy Valley 2 59.5 2200 129.812 12,0 Bentley H. Sharpen Bright, Serangoon, Intrepid Winner
08.05 Happy Valley 7 61.0 1800 129.812 10,0 Bentley H. Escape Route, Forever Glorious, Storm Win
06.03 Happy Valley 2 59.5 1800 129.812 9,2 Bentley H. Amazing Teens, Serangoon, Pegasus Gene
21.02 Happy Valley 1 59.0 1800 129.812 4,0 Bentley H. Serangoon, Forever Glorious, Kyrus Unicor
07.02 Happy Valley 3 57.5 2200 129.812 7,4 Bentley H. Romantic Fantasy, Sharpen Bright, Serango

2
B B

Box: 14

60.00

Affordable
5j. b W (Hardham - Preventable)

Trainer: Hayes D.A.
Besitzer: Dr Gene Tsoi Wai Wang

Ellis-C.-W.Wong

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
15.05 Happy Valley 8 61.0 1650 129.812 36,0 Hewitson L. Setanta, Dragon Star, Gallant Crown
05.05 Sha Tin 8 53.0 1800 227.448 Hewitson L. Holy Lake, Oriental Smoke, Illuminous
24.04 Happy Valley 9 54.0 1800 227.448 66,0 Thompson B. Flamingo Trillion, Berlin Tango, Noble Pursu
17.04 Happy Valley 9 55.5 1650 227.448 97,0 Thompson B. Zoom Boom, Red Hare King, Giddy Up, Cap
31.03 Sha Tin 12 57.0 1600 227.448 Thompson B. Frantanck, Flagship Warrior, Beato

3
B

Box: 11

59.50

Kimberley
5j. b W (Hat Trick - Notting Tomorrow)

Trainer: Richards J.
Besitzer: Healthy & Happy Racing Syn

Hugh Bowman

2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    115.737 € 2023: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    26.156 €149.235 €
29.05 Sha Tin 9 61.0 1800 129.812 12,0 Purton Z. G Liner, Brave Witness, Jubilation
05.05 Sha Tin 9 51.5 1800 227.448 Poon M.F. Holy Lake, Oriental Smoke, Illuminous
24.04 Happy Valley 5 53.5 1800 227.448 17,0 Hamelin A. Flamingo Trillion, Berlin Tango, Noble Pursu
07.04 Sha Tin 7 52.5 2000 227.448 Atzeni A. Eighteen Carat, Unbelievable, Illuminous
13.03 Happy Valley 4 53.0 1800 227.448 11,0 Hamelin A. Moments In Time, Majestic Victory, Intrepid 

4
B

Box: 7

59.00

Gallant Hero
6j. b W (Fast Company - Bett's Gift)

Trainer: David-J. Hall
Besitzer: Dr & Mrs Simon Suen Siu Ma

Brenton Avdulla

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    33.945 € 2023: 10 Starts - 4 Siege - 0 Plätze    281.419 €376.069 €
29.05 Sha Tin 4 60.0 1800 129.812 10,0 Avdulla B. G Liner, Brave Witness, Jubilation
15.05 Happy Valley 9 60.5 1650 129.812 10,0 Avdulla B. Setanta, Dragon Star, Gallant Crown
13.03 Happy Valley 6 52.0 1800 227.448 21,0 Badel A. Moments In Time, Majestic Victory, Intrepid 
18.02 Sha Tin 5 52.0 1800 227.448 23,0 Badel A. Packing Hurricane, Simply Maverick, The B
04.02 Sha Tin 4 53.0 2000 227.448 Teetan K. Ka Ying Generation, Simple Hedge, Intrepid

5
B

Box: 1

59.00

Volcanic Spark
5j. b W (Wrote - Peggy Hookham)

Trainer: Yiu P.F.
Besitzer: Thomas Lee Ching Kuen

Ming Fai Matthew Poon

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    105.796 € 2023: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.596 €114.000 €
19.05 Sha Tin 4 59.0 1400 129.812 8,6 Avdulla B. Sky Trust, Ariel, Meepmeep
01.05 Happy Valley 6 60.0 1650 129.812 6,0 Bentley H. Cordyceps One, Brave Witness, Fruity Warri
07.04 Sha Tin 4 59.0 1600 129.812 Poon M.F. Californiatotality, Laugh Tale, Can't Go Won
24.03 Sha Tin 9 59.5 1600 129.812 Bowman H. Californiatotality, Marado, Joyful Prosperity
12.02 Sha Tin 3 59.0 1400 129.812 Poon M.F. Voyage Samurai, Smiling Collector, Volcani

6
Box: 13

58.00

Joy Of Spring
5j. b W (Deep Field - Certitude)

Trainer: Caspar Fownes
Besitzer: & Mrs Edward Hung And Dori

Chak-Yiu Ho

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    103.849 € 2023: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    27.260 €137.893 €
19.05 Sha Tin 2 57.5 1800 129.812 4,3 Ho C.Y. Satirical Glory, Joy Of Spring, Flying Mojito
05.05 Sha Tin 3 57.0 1600 129.812 5,4 Ho C.Y. Aestheticism, Mister Dapper, Joy Of Spring
20.04 Sha Tin 2 55.0 1600 129.812 Ho C.Y. Celtic Times, Joy Of Spring, Smart Fighter
13.03 Happy Valley 3 57.0 1650 129.812 6,7 Avdulla B. Show Respect, Keen Unity, Joy Of Spring
25.02 Sha Tin 3 57.5 1400 129.812 14,0 Bowman H. Loyal Bo Bo, Aeroinvincible, Joy Of Spring

7
B

Box: 2

58.00

Mister Dapper
5j. b W (Tivaci - Posavina)

Trainer: Douglas-J. Whyte
Besitzer: Paco Chan Pak Hou, Johnny 

Matthew Chadwick

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    37.645 € 2023: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    87.622 €131.749 €
12.06 Happy Valley 9 58.5 1650 129.812 17,0 Chadwick M. Comet Splendido, Setanta, Invincible Missil
26.05 Sha Tin 6 58.5 1600 129.812 6,9 Bowman H. Bright Inheritance, Talents Ambition, Joyful 
05.05 Sha Tin 2 57.5 1600 129.812 7,9 Chadwick M. Aestheticism, Mister Dapper, Joy Of Spring
28.04 Sha Tin 12 59.5 2000 129.812 Atzeni A. Legion Of Merit, Romantic Fantasy, Escape 
07.04 Sha Tin 7 59.5 1600 129.812 Atzeni A. Californiatotality, Laugh Tale, Can't Go Won

8
B

Box: 8

55.50

Starship Eighty
5j. b W (Into Mischief - Starship Angel)

Trainer: Ng P.C.
Besitzer: Daniel Chong Kwok Ming

Karis Teetan

2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    135.098 € 2023: 18 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    150.301 €304.575 €
29.05 Sha Tin 11 56.5 1800 129.812 10,0 Ho C.Y. G Liner, Brave Witness, Jubilation
11.05 Sha Tin 9 57.5 1650 129.812 Ho C.Y. Sun Of Makfi, Viva Hunter, Mission Bravo
20.04 Sha Tin 2 55.0 1650 129.812 Ho C.Y. Galvanic, Starship Eighty, Fast Victory
03.04 Sha Tin 5 55.0 1650 129.812 8,8 Avdulla B. Forever Folks, Galvanic, Triumphant Warrio
24.03 Sha Tin 4 55.0 1600 129.812 Teetan K. Californiatotality, Marado, Joyful Prosperity

9
B

Box: 6

55.00

Good Good
4j. b W (Savabeel - Fast Company)

Trainer: Size J.
Besitzer: Michael Ng Chi Lam & Gloria 

Alexis Badel

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
26.05 Sha Tin 7 55.5 1600 129.812 53,0 Badel A. Bright Inheritance, Talents Ambition, Joyful 
05.05 Sha Tin 7 56.5 1600 129.812 51,0 Avdulla B. Aestheticism, Mister Dapper, Joy Of Spring
14.04 Sha Tin 12 58.0 1400 129.812 Avdulla B. Winning Gold, Top Peak, Young Horizon
24.03 Sha Tin 10 57.5 1400 129.812 Moore R. Second To None, Affirm, Winning Gold

10
Box: 4

54.50

Fury And Gold
5j. b W (Not A Single Doubt - Valpolicella)

Trainer: Yip C.H.
Besitzer: Victor Hui Chun Fui

Andrea Atzeni

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
29.05 Sha Tin 7 55.5 1800 129.812 40,0 Atzeni A. G Liner, Brave Witness, Jubilation
16.03 Sha Tin 14 58.5 1800 129.812 Bentley H. Casa Cosmo, Reach Goal, Devas Twelve
21.01 Sha Tin 13 57.5 1400 129.812 De Melo K. Superb Kid, Sunlight Power, Circuit Nine
29.12 Happy Valley 11 57.5 1200 129.812 Hamelin A. Lyrical Motion, Happy Trio, High Rise Soldie

11
B

Box: 3

53.00

Circuit Nine
5j. gr W (Caravaggio - Bright Sapphire)

Trainer: Mo W.K.
Besitzer: & Mrs Cheung Kwok Wing

Antoine Hamelin

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    20.121 € 2023: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    29.906 €165.688 €
24.03 Sha Tin 13 53.5 1400 129.812 Hamelin A. Second To None, Affirm, Winning Gold
25.02 Sha Tin 6 55.0 1400 129.812 12,0 Hamelin A. Loyal Bo Bo, Aeroinvincible, Joy Of Spring
12.02 Sha Tin 6 56.0 1600 129.812 Atzeni A. Winning Data, Devas Twelve, Strongest Boy
21.01 Sha Tin 3 55.0 1400 129.812 Atzeni A. Superb Kid, Sunlight Power, Circuit Nine
26.12 Sha Tin 9 56.0 1600 129.812 Chadwick M. Fallon, Chateau, G Liner

12
B

Box: 10

53.00

Happy Hero
6j. br W (Pierro - Forty Winks)

Trainer: Newnham M.
Besitzer: Chan Siu Cheung, Chan Fut 

Lyle Hewitson

2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    112.151 € 2023: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    114.070 €237.925 €
02.06 Sha Tin 1 58.5 2000 97.082 4,0 Hewitson L. Happy Hero, Arthur's Kingdom, Go Go Go
22.05 Happy Valley 4 59.0 2200 97.082 Hewitson L. Arthur's Kingdom, Go Go Go, Classic Archi
10.04 Happy Valley 2 58.5 2200 97.082 9,6 Hewitson L. Nice Birdie, Happy Hero, Colourful Baron
03.04 Sha Tin 10 58.5 1800 97.082 11,0 Hewitson L. Joyful Champion, Nice Birdie, Superb Move
10.03 Sha Tin 11 59.5 1800 97.082 Bentley H. Smart Beauty, Colourful Baron, M M Nebula
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4
11:30

1800 m
136.527 €

Flach

Emerald Handicap
Rennpreis: 136.527 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

13
B

Box: 5

53.00

Pakistan Friend
10j. hp W (Not A Single Doubt - Heaven Bene

Trainer: So W.Y.
Besitzer: Kareem Din & Nazir Begum D

Yik-Lai Chung

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.789 € 2023: 10 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    199.410 €732.947 €
05.06 Happy Valley 8 54.0 1650 129.812 77,0 De Melo K. Northern Beast, Sturdy Ruby, Sky Trust
19.05 Sha Tin 12 54.5 1800 129.812 23,0 Teetan K. Satirical Glory, Joy Of Spring, Flying Mojito
17.04 Happy Valley 4 56.0 1800 129.812 42,0 Teetan K. Flying Silver, Gold Tack, Running Ahead
25.02 Sha Tin 10 55.0 2000 129.812 Thompson B. Kimberley, Darci Joy, Starship Eighty
24.01 Sha Tin 10 56.0 1800 129.812 32,0 Chadwick M. Blissful Star, Winning Steps, Righteous Doct

14
Box: 9

53.00

Running Ahead
6j. b W (Tavistock - Cinnadream)

Trainer: Yung T.P.
Besitzer: The Executors Of The Estate 

Ming-Lun Yeung

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    22.717 € 2023: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.193 €28.303 €
15.05 Happy Valley 11 54.0 1650 129.812 24,0 Hamelin A. Setanta, Dragon Star, Gallant Crown
17.04 Happy Valley 3 55.0 1800 129.812 21,0 Hewitson L. Flying Silver, Gold Tack, Running Ahead
27.03 Happy Valley 9 55.0 2200 129.812 13,0 Chau C.L. Sharpen Bright, Reach Goal, Winning Steps
06.03 Happy Valley 4 54.5 1800 129.812 18,0 Chau C.L. Amazing Teens, Serangoon, Pegasus Gene
07.02 Happy Valley 7 55.5 2200 129.812 16,0 Chau C.L. Romantic Fantasy, Sharpen Bright, Serango

Wettstar - Tipp:Circuit Nine (11) - Joy Of Spring (6) - Volcanic Spark (5) - Good Good (9)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


